Ordinance 22 03

ORDINANCE AMENDING EXISTING VILLAGE ORDINANCE SECTIONS 438-3 and 438-4

THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF COLOMA, WAUSHARA COUNTY, WISCONSIN, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1:

Section 438-3 of the Village of Coloma Ordinances is hereby amended to read as follows:

- A. All Village of Coloma roads except:
 - 1. E Follett Dr.:
 - 2. W Follett Dr., and
 - 3. N Wautoma Rd.

Otherwise known as State Road 21.

Section 438-4 of the Village of Coloma Ordinances is hereby amended to remove:

- A. All ATV/UTV operators shall operate at no more than 10mph
- D. All ATV/UTV operators shall show the vehicle to 10mph or less when operating within 150 feet of a building.
- E. All ATV/UTV operators shall slow the vehicle to 10mph or less when operating within 100 feet of a non-motorized vehicle.

SECTION 2: All ordinances or parts of ordinances conflicting with or contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3: This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and posting as provided by law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Village Board of the Village of Coloma, Waushara County, Wisconsin this 30th day of June, 2022.

VILLAGE OF COLOMA

BY:

Steve Diercks, Village President

ATTEST:

Brenda Walker, Village Clerk Treasurer

Date Introduced: May 24, 2022 Date Adopted: June 30, 2022 Date Posted: July 11, 2022 Date Published